
FEBRUARY

 FEBRUARY 

 

2025-2026

 

SHELTERWinter
DECEMBER,JANUARY

 

 

For further assistance with sheltering and resources, please contact the Regional Housing Crisis
Hotline at (757) 587-4202. The Center (1050 Tidewater Dr.) is open 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m. daily. 

Call (757) 708-4354 for more information or visit www.norfolk.gov/HomelessServices.

 

21-3
 

4-17
JANUARY

 

18-31
 

1-7
 

8-14
 

15-28
 

1-7
 

8-14
 

15-21

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

MARCH

MARCH

820 COLONIAL AVE.
FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

7000 GRANBY ST.
TABERNACLE CHURCH

232 CHAPEL ST.
ST. MARY’S BASILICA

1009 W. PRINCESS ANNE RD.
ST. ANDREW’S EPISCOPAL CHURCH

288 E. LITTLE CREEK RD.
WESLEY GRACE UMC

1600 COLONIAL AVE.
TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

1127 SURREY CRES.
CROSSROADS CHURCH

400 E. FREEMASON ST.
FREEMASON STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

1420 COLONIAL AVE.
NEW LIFE CHURCH GHENT


