

2025-2026

# *Winter* SHELTER

DECEMBER, JANUARY <b>21-3</b>	FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 820 COLONIAL AVE.
JANUARY <b>4-17</b>	TABERNACLE CHURCH 7000 GRANBY ST.
JANUARY <b>18-31</b>	ST. MARY'S BASILICA 232 CHAPEL ST.
FEBRUARY <b>1-7</b>	ST. ANDREW'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH 1009 W. PRINCESS ANNE RD.
FEBRUARY <b>8-14</b>	WESLEY GRACE UMC 288 E. LITTLE CREEK RD.
FEBRUARY <b>15-28</b>	TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 1600 COLONIAL AVE.
MARCH <b>1-7</b>	CROSSROADS CHURCH 1127 SURREY CRES.
MARCH <b>8-14</b>	FREEMASON STREET BAPTIST CHURCH 400 E. FREEMASON ST.
MARCH <b>15-21</b>	NEW LIFE CHURCH GHENT 1420 COLONIAL AVE.

For further assistance with sheltering and resources, please contact the Regional Housing Crisis Hotline at (757) 587-4202. The Center (1050 Tidewater Dr.) is open 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m. daily. Call (757) 708-4354 for more information or visit [www.norfolk.gov/HomelessServices](http://www.norfolk.gov/HomelessServices).